

Attorney Docket No. 40020-200100, -200200, -200300, -201800

neet

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

1,102012880 LANDENTARKS UNLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. ▼	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Metricom, Inc. 2 - 27 - 0 Z	Name: Ricochet Networks, Inc. Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1400 Glenarm Place, Suite 102			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Denver State: CO ZIP: 80202			
	- Individual(s) sittematic			
☐ Other	Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership			
	Limited Partnership			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State: <u>Delaware</u>			
☐ Other	Other			
Execution Date: Effective November 7, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s). A. Trademark Application No(s): 76/151,290 RICOCHET READY Additional number Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Trademark Registration No(s): ers attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No 6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved 4			
Name: Lesley S. Craig TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$115.00			
	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430			
03/12/2002 AAHMED1 00000174 201430 76151290 01 FC:481 40.00 CH	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NO.	T USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true all copy of the original document.	nd correct and any attached copy is a true			
Lesley S. Craig Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
	sover sheet, attachments and document: 5			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Form PTO-1594 Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks Only Page 2

1.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):
	(Continued from Page 1)

- Additional name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): (Continued from Page 1)
- Additional application number(s) or registration number(s): (Continued from Page 1)

A. Trademark Application No.(s)
76/151,247 RICOCHET READY
76/151,242 RICOCHET READY & DESIGN
76/151,011 RICOCHET READY & DESIGN

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

DE7062483

TRADEMARK REEL: 002459 FRAME: 0759

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT, effective November 7, 2001, is made by Metricom, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a business address and situs at 333 West Julian Street, San Jose, California 95110 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") to Ricochet Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a business address and situs at 1400 Glenarm Place, Denver, Colorado 80202 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has intended to use the marks shown on Schedule A affixed hereto (hereinafter "ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS") in commerce and ASSIGNOR (or a predecessor in title) has filed applications with the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on its bona fide intent to use such marks in commerce, but has not yet filed allegations of use of the marks under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE has acquired the entire business or portion thereof to which the ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS pertain as required by 15 USC §1060; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR wish to transfer record title to the ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS and to execute a document suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all other patent and trademark offices worldwide where the ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS are filed;

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated October 18, 2001 and an Intellectual Property Assignment dated November 7, 2001, and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, as of the effective date listed above, grants, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to ASSIGNEE all ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in, to and under the the ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS throughout the world, as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain as required by 15 USC §1060, along with any and all goodwill which existed in the United States or any other country or countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

ASSIGNOR: METRICOM, INC.

By: Ecgen A Reilly
Name: Eyigene A. Reilly

Title: CFO

Date: February 8, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002459 FRAME: 0760

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)
COUNTY OF NORFOLK)
On this 8 th day of February, 2002, before me, Jane E. Holle, personally appeared Eugene A. Reilly, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
My commission expires: August 9, 2007 NOVARY PUBLIC
By: An for beck Name: Jon Zimbeck Title: 1/P + Contract Date: 2/18/07
On this day of the full of the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My commission expires: My Commission Expires

Schedule A (ITU)

COUNTRY	MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	STATUS
US	RICOCHET READY	76/151,247	10/20/00	PENDING
US	RICOCHET READY	76/151,290	10/20/00	PENDING
US	RICOCHET READY &	76/151,242	10/20/00	PENDING
	Design			
US	RICOCHET READY &	76/151,011	10/20/00	PENDING
	Design			
US	MCDN	75/430,524	2/9/98	PENDING

DE7060465

TRADEMARK REEL: 002459 FRAME: 0762

RECORDED: 02/27/2002